## Landrum

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 11, 2024

Media Contact: Ildi Hosman, 850-712-5041

**PENSACOLA, FL-** Landrum announced that its two talent acquisition firms, known independently as hrQ and Ceres Talent, are coming together and changing their name to create one powerhouse recruiting firm to be known going forward as Landrum Talent Solutions.

hrQ, with decades of well-established experience finding and placing top-tier and seasoned HR professionals, and its sister company, Ceres Talent, a firm well known for providing marketing recruiting services, have now united their capabilities to create a nationwide reach and offer new benefits to clients and candidates.

"The combination of our two talent recruiting companies is a win for our clients and candidates as we have expanded the reach of our services across the country," stated Britt Landrum, III, President and CEO of Landrum. "This change allows us to help companies find the best HR and marketing candidates in the nation."

As hrQ and Ceres Talent move ahead as Landrum Talent Solutions, the important constant across the transformation is their "why," which is leveraging their specialized expertise to match the best people with amazing companies and a commitment to quality service.

"Through this change, our core purpose and commitment to our clients remain untouched," continued Landrum, III. "Empowering our clients to focus on their business by leveraging our specialized expertise and passion for people to recruit human resources and marketing positions across the country, remains our priority."

# # #

## **About Landrum Talent Solutions**

By combining two prominent talent acquisition companies, formerly known independently as hrQ and Ceres Talent, we have created a powerhouse recruiting firm specializing in placing top talent in HR and marketing roles nationwide, now known as Landrum Talent Solutions. The merging of these two brands has resulted in an unrivaled recruiting firm with more than four decades of experience finding highly skilled and seasoned HR and marketing professionals for companies across the country. With a long history of finding leading candidates in the HR and marketing realms, Landrum Talent Solutions is uniquely positioned to fill critical positions with the right people and is one of four services offered by

Landrum, a family-owned full-service HR outsourcing, recruiting, staffing, and workforce management firm.